January

2-3

4

16
17
20
23
23
28

February

1
7
11
14
14
21

25
28

March

5-6

12
12
13
14-16
19
27
31

2016 Dates

Solemn Assembly

Joymakers Meeting 6:30pm

Teens—Bowls of Blessing 12-3pm

Offering for Adam Garrett
Business Meeting

Quarterly Meeting @ Leadington
Teens—Winter Jam—Noon

Jr. Joymakers 6pm

Joymakers Meeting 6:30pm
Chili Competition

Senior Give & Take 10am
Coalition for Life Offering
Sweetheart Sunday

Pick A Family from the box
(and family game night—PM)
Jr. Joymakers 6pm

Pack-A-Pew Sunday

Joymakers 6:30pm

Solemn Assembly (Stan Bunch)
Joymakers decorating

Easter Banquet

Teens—Pie Day

WAC District Meeting

Roll Call Sunday

Minister’s Retreat

Trivia Night @ Fellowship
Easter Sunday

Jr. Joymakers 6pm

April
4 Joymakers Meeting 6:30pm
7 Senior Give & Take 10am
8-9 CTS Ministry Expo @ Calvary in Fenton
9 Teens fundraiser breakfast (tentative)
10 50th Homecoming!! (tentative)
15-16 Minister’s Wives Retreat
16 Teens Knockerball Game Day
21-23 Mission Conference
28 Jr. Joymakers 6pm
30 Mothers & Others Banquet 5pm

2 Joymakers Meeting 6:30pm

2-4  Senior Retreat

20 Joymakers going to provision closet
26 Senior Outing—Singing @ apts.

26 Jr. Joymakers 6pm

29 Teen Afterglow

4-5 Solemn Assembly—Fred Warner

6-8 MO State Association

6 Joymakers Meeting 6:30pm

11 Joyful Helpers—car wash fundraiser
20-24 Teen Camp

23 Jr. Joymakers 6pm

26-30 Camp Meeting Revival

26 Teen Afterglow

NOTE:

--- Men’s Prayer Meeting is every 2nd & 4th Sat-
urday at 6pm

--- 5th Sunday Night Offerings are dedicated to
the Joymakers



2016 Dates

July
11-15 Pre-teen camp
17-20 National Association (Kansas City)
21 Jr. Joymakers 6pm
25-28 VBS
31 Teen Afterglow
August
1 Joymakers Meeting 6:30pm
6 Quarterly Meeting
7 Special Friends Sunday
14 Back 2 School Bash
25 Jr. Joymakers 6pm
28 Teen Afterglow
September
1 Senior Give & Take 10am
6 Joymakers Meeting 6:30pm
8-10 “Embers to a Flame” - Joplin, MO
10 WAC District Meeting
11 Joymakers decorating
13 Fall Banquet
16-17 MO WAC Retreat—Springfield
24 Sunday School Picnic
25 Teen Afterglow
29 Jr. Joymakers 6pm
October
3 Joymakers Meeting 6:30pm
10-14 Silent Auction set-up
14-15 Teens Discipleship Conf. (tentative)
16-23 Silent Auction begins & ends
20 Senior Outing
22 Quarterly Meeting
27 Jr. Joymakers

October (cont.)

28 Children’s Church Hallelujah Party
November
6 Joymakers decorating
7 General Board Meeting @ Lebanon
8 Thanksgiving Banquet
17 Jr. Joymakers 6pm
19 JM making widow/widower baskets
9am
20 Old Fashioned Day
December
3 Secret Sister Banquet 5pm
5 Joymakers Meeting 6:30pm
11 Joymakers decorating
13 Christmas Banquet
18 Christmas Treat Sunday
21 Pioneer Club Christmas Program
22 Jr. Joymakers 6pm
25 Christmas Day!!
NOTE:

--- Men’s Prayer Meeting is every 2nd & 4th Sat-
urday at 6pm.

--- 5th Sunday Night Offerings are dedicated to
the Joymakers



