2016 Dates

<u>January</u>			<u>April</u>		
:	2-3	Solemn Assembly		4	Joymakers Meeting 6:30pm
4	4	Joymakers Meeting 6:30pm		7	Senior Give & Take 10am
•	16	Teens—Bowls of Blessing 12-3pm		8-9	CTS Ministry Expo @ Calvary in Fenton
	17	Offering for Adam Garrett		9	Teens fundraiser breakfast (tentative)
:	20	Business Meeting		10	50th Homecoming!! (tentative)
:	23	Quarterly Meeting @ Leadington		15-16	Minister's Wives Retreat
:	23	Teens—Winter Jam—Noon		16	Teens Knockerball Game Day
:	28	Jr. Joymakers 6pm		21-23	Mission Conference
<u>February</u>				28	Jr. Joymakers 6pm
	1	Joymakers Meeting 6:30pm		30	Mothers & Others Banquet 5pm
•	7	Chili Competition	Ma	ı <u>y</u>	
	11	Senior Give & Take 10am		2	Joymakers Meeting 6:30pm
	14	Coalition for Life Offering		2-4	Senior Retreat
	14	Sweetheart Sunday		20	Joymakers going to provision closet
:	21	Pick A Family from the box		26	Senior Outing—Singing @ apts.
		(and family game night—PM)		26	Jr. Joymakers 6pm
:	25	Jr. Joymakers 6pm		29	Teen Afterglow
:	28	Pack-A-Pew Sunday	<u>Ju</u>	<u>ne</u>	
<u>Mar</u>	<u>ch</u>			4-5	Solemn Assembly—Fred Warner
	1	Joymakers 6:30pm		6-8	MO State Association
!	5-6	Solemn Assembly (Stan Bunch)		6	Joymakers Meeting 6:30pm
	6	Joymakers decorating		11	Joyful Helpers—car wash fundraiser
8	8	Easter Banquet		20-24	Teen Camp
	12	Teens—Pie Day		23	Jr. Joymakers 6pm
	12	WAC District Meeting		26-30	Camp Meeting Revival
•	13	Roll Call Sunday		26	Teen Afterglow
•	14-16	Minister's Retreat			
	19	Trivia Night @ Fellowship	NOTE:		
:	27	Easter Sunday	Men's Prayer Meeting is every 2nd & 4th Sat-		
;	31	Jr. Joymakers 6pm	urday at 6pm		
			··· 5th Sunday Night Offerings are dedicated to the Joymakers		

2016 Dates

<u>July</u>			October (cont.)		
	11-15	Pre-teen camp	28	Children's Church Hallelujah Party	
	17-20	National Association (Kansas City)	November		
	21	Jr. Joymakers 6pm	6	Joymakers decorating	
	25-28	VBS	7	General Board Meeting @ Lebanon	
	31	Teen Afterglow	8	Thanksgiving Banquet	
<u>August</u>			17	Jr. Joymakers 6pm	
	1	Joymakers Meeting 6:30pm	9	JM making widow/widower baskets 9am	
	6	Quarterly Meeting			
	7	Special Friends Sunday	20	Old Fashioned Day	
	14	Back 2 School Bash	<u>Decembe</u> 3		
	25	Jr. Joymakers 6pm		Secret Sister Banquet 5pm	
	28	Teen Afterglow	5	Joymakers Meeting 6:30pm	
<u>September</u>			11	Joymakers decorating	
	1	Senior Give & Take 10am	13	Christmas Banquet	
	6	Joymakers Meeting 6:30pm	18	Christmas Treat Sunday	
	8-10	"Embers to a Flame" - Joplin, MO	21	Pioneer Club Christmas Program	
	10	WAC District Meeting	22	Jr. Joymakers 6pm	
	11	Joymakers decorating	25	Christmas Day!!	
	13	Fall Banquet			
	16-17	MO WAC Retreat—Springfield			
	24	Sunday School Picnic	NOTE:		
	25	Teen Afterglow	··· Men's urday at	s Prayer Meeting is every 2nd & 4th Sat- 6nm	
	29	Jr. Joymakers 6pm	_	unday Night Offerings are dedicated to	
<u>October</u>		the Joymakers			
	3	Joymakers Meeting 6:30pm			
	10-14	Silent Auction set-up			
	14-15	Teens Discipleship Conf. (tentative)			
	16-23	Silent Auction begins & ends			
	20	Senior Outing			
	22	Quarterly Meeting			
	27	Jr. Jovmakers			